COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

Department of Education

FRANKFORT

GEORGE COLVIN

ATATE SUPERINTENDENT

January 20, 1922,

Mr. 8. L. Smith,
Nashville, Tenn.

My dear Mr. Smith:

FPermit me as bookkeeper of the Rosenwald Fund to
answer your letter of the 18th to Mr., Colvin with reference to
the statement under the 1920-21 tudget.

On July 28, 1921 you requested that we make a"statement
of money received and aisbursed under the regular 1920-21 budget
up to June 30, 1921." This we did, and you will remember that we
were able to reconcile our statements.

Avplications 7 and 9 and 12 were omitted from the recent
statement as the appropriations for these schools were paid out after
June 30, 1921. 1t is now understood, however, that these applications
were approved under your 1920-21 budget, and we will ask you to sub-
stitute the enclosed statement for the one recently sent.

Yours truly,

m o ——
Secretary to
¥Mr. Colvin.

AA
.91

Enc.




1920-1921 Budget

Application County School Amount
1 Shelby Scott +5600,00
2 Shelby Clarke 500.00
3 Shelby Olive Branch 500.00
= Fulton Lake Chapel 800.00
b Fleming Flemingsburg 1400.00
6 Mason Mayslick 1200.00
(i Scott Boydtown 500.00
8 Scott Great Crossing 500400
9 Mont gomery County Training 1600.00

10 Fayette Coletown 800.00
T Wayne Frazer School 500.00
12 Laurel London ° 1000.00
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To The Julius Rosenwald Fund,
Nashville, Tenneseee
Dear Gir:
_ ve expect to build the following schools and teachers' homes
for the year beginning July 1, 1923 and ending June 30, 1924, on which
we hope to receive aid from The Fund:

Type Humber ‘mount on each Total

S w s —
Oneeteachery 8 $400 . $3200
Two=-teacher 5 700 3500
Three~teacher 2 o0 1800,
Four«teacher 3 1,100 3300
Five~teacher 2 1,300 2600
Oix-teacher 1 1,600 1500
/ddition to Ros. Schools 3 /209 1600
Teachers' liomes 1 900 $00

T_zsmtaim [ 22O
o o & bR B00 e
Rosenwald Bldg. Agent ---------- gl A‘JO_D #7080
[ 5 0

In making eapplication for the above allotment we desire to have
until March 1, 1924 in which to file applications, with the understanding
that all buildings on which aid is expected are to be completed and paid
for on or before Jume 30, 1924.

Very truly,

>

-

/"’ _/ J‘L" S

Utate lupt. of lduoation : Jisltatn rgent



¥arch 29, 1923.

Dear Supt. Colvin:

: Ve are happy to announce to you that The Julius losenwald
Tund on March 27, 1923 appropriated 7652,030 to aid in the construction
of rurel schools and teachers' homes through the tate Departments of
Tducation in the fourteen Southerm “tates for the year begimning July 1,
1923 and ending June 30, 1924.

The allotment for Kentucky ie as follows:

Two=teacher 700 3,500
Three=-teacher 2 900 1,800
Foureteacher 2 1,100 2,200 :
Five-teacher 0 ;

Cixeteacher 1 1,500 1,500
Teachers' Home 1 800 900

/dditions
. Totals —B0~ —A%0_. .
Building /gentis ks }.Egg
[+] ']

In keeping with the requests of the various states,
applications will be received until March 1, 1924, with the understanding
that every building on which aid is expected will be completed and paid
for on or before June 30, 1924, at which time any unused balance will ree
vert.

In order to take care of any emergencies in construction
erising during the year, & reserve fund was included in the general budget.
If any otate should use up its budget allotment long bvefore the closing .
period and has a large percentage of the projects completed, The Fund will
consider granting additional allotment to such state or states out of this
reserve fund. In this way we hope to care for all the needs of the states
in the building program. :

" Mr. losenwald and the Trustees of The Tund send greete
ings and join us in expressing our appreciation to you and your department
for the sympathetie and hearty cooperation you have given us in the work
heretofore and in hoping for the same helpful cooperation under the 1923«

24 budget.

Supt. George Colvin, i Sincerely yours,
Utate Department of Xducation, | [
Fronkfort, Kentucky A



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY L: M. TAYLOR, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT
F,'C. BUTTON
J VIRGIL CHAPMAR,___ JRAL SCHDOL SUPERVISORS
P. H. HOPKINS

Bepartment of Education o, oo s s

WARREN PEYTON, D RECTOR OF CERTIFICATION

CHAS, D. LEWIS, DIRECTOR OF TEACHER TRAINING

GEORGE COLVIN FRANKFORT W. L, THRELKELD. AUDITGR

STATE SUFERINTENDENT

June 28, 1923,
#4y

Mr, S, L.Smith,
Commercial Club Building,
Nashville, Tennessee,
Dear yr. Smith:
I inclose a statement in regard to the

Rosenwald schools built during the year. I shall
be glad to have you verify this statement or
correct 1it.

Tho only applications that I am asking to
be cancotgd are the following: Bewleyville No. 13,
Breckinridge County, Walnut Grove 9-B, Christian
County and Distriet A, Perry County. Bewleyville
and District A have been reinstated under the budget
for the ysar beginning July lst next.

‘f'v-"p.’ﬁu:':;i)l L Jl?.{:! "':t'k
P8 e

Supervisor kf Rural Schools.

v !
4Qz94¥%?-185



DATE

Aug.
Auge
Sept.
Sept.
‘.iept .
Sept «
Sept.
Sept.
Octe.
DG t -
Oct.
Oct.

Octe

Octe.
gt OQt .
' Nove

Dé'e .

22, 1922
25
5

A

20
11
20
27

9

5
17
12

15

Dec. 27

Jan,
Feb.

19, 1923
15

May 14

lay 14
June 5

June

5

June 20

Balance - Working Capitol on hamd e
Te be return cc{

PURFOSE RECRIPTS DISBURERMENTS
Working Capital 22500 + ’
To Bethel School $800 t
For Bethel School 500 %
To Blue Springs 500
For Blue Springs 500 +
To Bewleyville 400 »
For Bewleyville 400 +
To West Union Colored 500 +
For West Union Colored 500 +
To Bewleyville 800 *
For Rewleyville 300 +
To FPt. Springs 700 t
Avon 500
Cadentown 500 =
For Avon 500 +
Cadentown 500 r
o ¥t. Zion 500 -+
To Washington Col. Training 1100 *
Por Washington Col. Tr. 1100 «
Pte.Springs 700 +
Mt. Zion 500 +
To Elizabeth School 500 .
For Llizabeth School 500 +
To Eastwood Col. School 700 «
For Eastwood Col. 700 +
For Cedar Top 500 +
Gresham 500 «
Oakville 500 +
Lewisburg 500 +
Unicn 500 ¢
To Same £ 2500 +
For Anderson 500 +
Mo Anderson 500 +
To Meador Creek 5oC 7
Hazel Road 500 «
— ~ 1600
¥12,200,00 +12,200.00



October 29, 1923.

Dear Supt. Colvin:

You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund
check Ho. 1071, poyesble to the Kentucky State Department of Tduca=
ticn, for 2400.00, to replenish your working capital for disburse-
ment made on -’-:,~=§1icat.1nh No. 9=, Wew Hopeltschaol. in Logan County.
Encl. : Sincerely yours,

Supt. George Colvin,
Frankfort, Eentucky



To The Julius Rosenwald Fund,

Nashville, Tennessee

Dear-Sir:

)
£,

-
-

2 4
1ip, RN

B

February 4, 1924

We expect to build the following schools and teachers' homes

for the year beginning July 1, 1924, and ending June 30, 1925, on which

we hope to receive aid from The Fund:

Type

One-teacher

Two- teacher
Three-teacher
Four-teacher
Five-teacher

Six-tesacher

Addition to Ros. Schools
Teachers' Homes

Rosenwald Building Agent

Number

DO W = b WO

2
Total

Total

Amount on each
not to Exceed

$ 400
700
900

1,100
1,300
1,500
200
200

1,300
3,000

1,800 _
14,500

1,200
$15,700

In making application for the above allotment we desire tc have

until March 1, 1925, in which to file applications, with the understanding

that all buildings on which aid is expected

for on or before June 30,

Wtorere, Bedi

State Supt’ of Education

1925.

are to be completed and paid

Very truly,

v77.fzawl24

Stata Lgﬁnt




ipril 7. 1924.

Dear Supt. Rhoads:

Just before leaving the office for & vacation trip
of several weeks Mr. Rosenwald suthorized me by letter to make up @
budget for schoolhouse conastruction in the various southern states,
keeping the total within the limit of $450,000. This amount does mot
include the WNSUAVE FUID for emergencies in comstruction, which will
be determined on his return to the office sometime between now and
July 18%, nor does it include the administrative expenses. Yhen these
are added, the total budget for 1924-25 will doubtless be a half million
dollars or more.

In keeping with this authorization and request of
Kr. Rosenwald, I have carefully prepared & budget for the variocus
states, beging guided largely by (a) the request from the states (b)
the number of projects approved and completed on the present year's
budget and (¢) the number and size of projects I felt that each state
could provide funds for and adeyuately supervise the construction of
for the year beginning July 1, 1924, and ending June 30, 1925. The
alletment for Kentucky is as follows: -

?g of Sghgm !qﬁhgx P t 0 o}, Total
e=toacher 33%% 2,800
Twoe=teacher 3 700 2,100
Three«teacher 2 900 1,800
Fouretgacher 1l 1,100 1,100
Fivee-teacher i § 1,200 1,300 b =
Six-teacher 2 1,500 . 3,000

Teachers' homes 2 900 1,800
‘dditions

If the above amount should be inadeqguate foxr %the
imperative needs of your Utate, doubtless this can be adjusted by the
RESERYE FPUND which will not be approved and announced until aftexr Mr.
Rosenwald'e return to his office. !

Applications on the 1924-25 budget may be filed at any
time from now until March the lst, 1925, with the understonding thet
every building on which aid is expected will be completed and paid for
by June 30, 19285, at which time any unused balance will revert.

Mr. Rosenwald and the Trustees as well as those of us
in the Nashville office deeply appreciate the sympathetic and hearty
co-operation given us by your depariment in the past and sincerely hope
for this saome helpful co-9operation under the 1924-20 budget.

Sopt. VoHenry Rnoads, “imcerely yours.
Gtate Departnment of Tducation, 116 -
Prankfort, Kentucky . ! =R . 8 SN =% L
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Frankfort, Kentucky.

et oISy 5 Y

To The Julius Rosenwald Fund,
Nashville, Temnessee
Dear Sir:
¥e expect to build the following number and types of schools
for the year begimning July 1, 1925, on which we desire to receive
aid from The Julius Rosenweld Fund, in keeping with regulations
agreed upon between the State Department of Education and The Fund:?

Type Fymber Amount on each
~not to Exceed — __Total
One-teacher [ 3400 $ 2400,
Two-teacher 4 700 2800,
Threoeteacher 2 900 1800,
Four-teagher 3 1,100 3300.
Five-teacher 0 1,300 0000.
8ixeteacher 2 1,500 3000.
Addition to Ros. Schools?2 200 400,
Teachers' Homes 0 200 000.
Total %13, 700,

Rosenwald Building Agent

Total
REMARES 2

W N rury fég&

State Superintendent s I




M 8?‘ 1’35.

Dear Supt. Rhoads:

Ve are happy to apnounce to you that The Juliue
Rosenwold Pund on March 23, s appropriated $475,630, inecluding
adminiotrative expenses, to ald in the construction of rural schools
end teachers' homee th the Btate Departmente of Bducation in
the fourteen Southerm States for the year boginning July 1, 1925,
and ending June 30, 1926.

Ao Mr. Rovenweld suthoriscd me to make up the budget

for ochoolhouse genstyruction in the variocus southoryn states, keeping
the total within the limit of 34?0. 000, I cavefully prepaved the
: get, being guided lar by ai the requente fyom the states

b) the mmber of projects approved and completed onm the prescnt
year's budget and fc) the mumbor cnd cize of projeots I felt that
enoh atate gould provide funds for and adequntely supervise the cone
;gzgeuan of for the yeor beginning July 1, 10205, and ending June 30,

Adad tions ~8- 200 m_.m__

If the above amount should be imadequate for the
imperative ncedn of your State, doubtlean this can be adjusted by the
TEERIYD PUID which will be spproved and announced later.

Applications on the 1926-26 budget may be filed at
eny time from now until March lot, 1926, with the understanding that

every building on which aid is expected will be completed and paid for

by June 185, 1926, at which time any unused balonce will revert.

¥y, Rosemwald ond the Trustecs of The Pund Join us

in expressing our appreciation to you and youy departmont for the

sympathetic and hearty cooperation you have given us in the peet and

in hoping for the same helpful cooperation under the 1920-26 budget.
Supt. MeHenry Rhondo, Sincprely yours,

Frankfort, Rentueky ST N



March 24, mﬁ

To The Julius Rosenwald Fund,
Nashville, Tennessee
Dear Sir:
We expect to build the following number and types of

schools for the year begimming July 1, 1926, on which we desire
to receive aid from The Julius Rosenwald Fund, in keeping with
regulations agreed upon between the State Department of Education

and The Fund: ’ ‘
Type Number Amount on each Total
~Bot to Exceed
One=-teacher 8 $400 $3200
Two=teacher 4 700 2800
Three~teacher 2 900 1800
Four-teacher 2 1,100 2200
Five-teacher 0 1,300 0
Six~-teacher 1 1,500 1500
Additions to Ros, Schoolsl 200 200
Teachers' Homes 0 800 0
Rosenwald Building Agent (One-half salary and expenses) 1000
82 $12700

No building =gent will be appointed unless a satisfactory party is
found available and other conditions satisfied.

P AW S,

State Superintendent ' State Agent




m ? ] 19860

Dear fupt. Rhoads:

I toake great pleavure in spnnowneing v you that
The Juliue Rosemwald Fund on June 4, 1926, avproprieted § 80,000,
including edministyative expenses, to eid in the constyuction of
rurel Negro schocle and teachers! homes through the State Departe
mentc of Bducation in the fourteen Scutherm States for the year
beginning July 1, 1926, end ending June 30, 192%.

"~ The total amount for construction is $422,000,
& little less than that of last year but more tham we have spent
in the fourteen states for construstion in any budget year. The
allotment for Kentucky io as follows:

SEee of Soheol ——tupbor ~diount per Soheol . Zotal
Oone~tencher 6 $400 $2,400
Twe=tencher 3 700 2100
Threceteagher S ; 900 2,700
Fovy=teochey 1 1,100 1,200
Sretecchey i 1,500 1,500

Teachers! Homer

Additions t 200 -

L]
Muilding Agent : Mﬂ_
o

- You will find attached o regulation made by the.
Trustecs in response to urgent requests from the vardocus atates
for aid in Building Covnty Training Scheols or County High Sgheols
styiving to meet state recuirements for high sochool dization.
Vhile no speciol appropriation was m-de for this, each state 4o
authorized to teke negesnary omount from the regular budget
eppropristion.

On behalf of ¥r. Rosenvald and the Trustecs of
The Pund I decire to thank you and your staff and through the
County Superintendents snd others for the hﬂltg go-operetion in
past yeare amnd hope Tor that came cordial relationchip as we are
about to begin work on the mew budget yoar.

Eneol. ' Singerely youre,

State Department of Edwoation, (A,
Prankfort, Kentuoky s



KENTUCKY -Concluded

TOTAL COST
GROUNDS & CONTRIBUTIONS

BUDGET COUNTY SCHOOL IYPE EQUIPMENT NEGROES _ WHITES PUBLIC ROSENWALD
6 Lawrence Louisa 1 0§ 2,940 § 250 § - $ 2,200% 400
1 Lincoln Stanford 4 2,200 - - 2,000 200
9 Logan Auburn 1 2,500 225 - 1,875 400
11 Logan Cedar Grove % 2,100 250 - 1,650 200
i1 Logan County Trg. (Adeirville) 4 8,000 2,550 400 5,850 1,200
5 Logan Lewisburg 1 2,400 200 - 1,700 500
6 Logan New Hope i B 2,260 200 - 1,660 400
5 Logan Oakville 1 2,200 200 - 1,500 500
‘- Logen Rugsellville i 11,550 500 150 9,700 1,200
12 Logan Schochoh 1 2,050 200 - 1,650 200
5 Logan Union 7L 2,100 200 - 1,400 500
8 McCracken Grahamville 1 2,076 501 - 1,175 400
7 MeCracken Sanders x 2,500 650 - 1,450 400
12 MeCracken Union Station 1 4,145 1,200 1,200 1,545 200
12 licCracicen Vioodland 1 2,350 500 ~ 1,650 200
10 Medison Berea Congolidated 4 12,500 200 800 10,500 1,000
9 Madison Concord 2 5,300 200 - 4,400 700
10 lMadison Pleasant Green ¢ 3,000 500 - i 300 200
3 Mason Mayslick 4 17,650 10,800 - 5,850 1,200
9 Mason Washington i 5,050 1,600 - 1,050 400
1 Mercer Harrodshurg 6 6,000 750 - 4,350 900
2 Mercer HMayo 8 3,000 100 - 25500 400
3 Montgomery County Training 6 22,431 25000 - 18,831 1,600
12 Montgomery Mt. Sterling 10 29,600 1,500 - 25,500 2,600
4 Muhlenburg Greenville 5 14,822 2,000 - 11,422 1,400
) 4 Muhlenburg Rhodes 1 2,100 300 - 1,400 400
6 & 8 Nelson Bardstown- 6 9,200 1,700 - 6,000 1,500
8 Ohio Beaver Dam 2 3,500 200 - 2,600 700
4 0ldham County Training 3 8,800 1,000 - 4,600 1,900
6 Owen Hew Liberty 3 | 3,500 500 - 2,600 400
[ Perry Subdistrict A School 3 . 5,015 565 - 3,750 900
6 & 12 Perry Vicco 2 4,900 850 50 5,450 550
9 Powell Clay City 1 1,800 400 - 1,000 400
1 Powell West Bend 1 2,000 400 - 1,200 400
3 Scott Boydtown 1 1,500 - - 1,000 500
3 Scott Great Crossing 1 2,750 250 - 2,000 500
10 Scott New Zion 30 3,425 22b - 5,000 200
1 Scott liew Zion 1 1,800 150 100 1,350 200
1 Seott Sedieville o 3 24500 S dha T J-:F%g*'——"me
a —Seott fetiingville o 2,000 100 = 5,200 500
12 Seott Zion Hill J 5,200 600 - 2,400 200
X Shelby Buck Creek 1 1,800 275 325 800 400
4 Bhelby Chestnut Grove 1 25900 100 300 2,000 500
1 Shelby Christianburg 1 2,000 200 - 1,400 400
3 Shelby Clarks 1 2,100 550 - 1,050 500
3 Shelby Olive Branch 1 3,100 200 - 2,400 500
& Shelby Seott X 25375 800 50 1,085 500
1 Taylor Durhsm 4 4,000 600 - 5,200 200
11 Union Sturgis 2 4,400 100 - 5,550 750
3. Warren Bristow 1 1,750 100 - 1,450 200
6 Warren Delefield 2 4,000 500 - 2,800 700
8 Wiarren Rockfield 1 2,560 60 - 2,100 400
5 Washington County Trg. (Springfield) 4 7,000 400 = 5,500 1,100
5 Washington lit. Zion ) § 1,450 200 - 750 500
3 Wayne Frezee 3 2,500 800 - 1,400 500
1 Webster County Trg. (Providence) 8 20,000 600 500 17,600 1,300
1 Webster Dixon 1 1,500 500 - 500 500
7 Hoodford Flm Bend 2,800 400 - 2,000 400
9 Vioodford Pinckard et 2,750 100 - 2,250 400

Total Schools 325 $835,490 77,647 $ 10,875 $655,20% & 91,765
TRACHERS! HOMES
T Breckinridge Bewleyville $ 3,000 § 1,000 § 1,100 & - & 900
6 Webster Providence (C,T.S.) 5,800 900 900 1,100 900

Total Teachers! Homes $ 6,800 § 1,900 § 2,000 § 1,100 § 1,900
SHOPS =

_ \ e s
12 Madison Richmond (5 Rooms) 5 § 24,500 & 15";5@@‘$? - 3 ?_.]J,GSO $,3500
= AN = — =
GRAND TOTALS 528 $866,790 %ﬁ ¢ 42,875 §6774955 & 94,015
© REEN P aaaal® |
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TOTAT, COST

BUILDINGS,

GBOUNDS & CONTRIBUTIONS
BUDGET COUNTY SCHOOL TYPE EQUIPMENT NEGROES WHITES  PUBLIC ROSENWAID
8 hdeir Columbia ¢ ¢ 6,300 § 1,150 § 150 § 3,900 § 1,100
5 Adair Elizabeth o 2,200 100 - 1,600 500
1R Adair Flat Vioods 1 1,200 100 - 900 200
6 Adair Knifley 1 2,000 500 = 1,100 400
11 Adair Pelleyton 1 1,300 150 -~ 950 200
4 Allen Caney Fork 1 2,000 - - 1,500 500
9 Ballard Bandana 1 1,950 200 400 950 400
l1& 11 Ballard LaCenter 2 3,625 550 600 1,925 550
11 Ballard Lovelaceville 1 1,500 50 - 1,250 200
12 Ballard Wickliffe 1 2,475 25 - 2,250 200
5 Bath Bethel 1 2,965 200 - 2,265 500
1&8 Bath Ovmigville 5] 4,650 300 - 3,450 900
6 Bath Peeled 0Osk . 2,250 50 - 1,800 400
1 Bell Middlesboro 8 10,000 475 175 8,850 500
4 Bourbon Amentsville 1 2,600 100 = 2,000 500
1 Bourhbon Cumensville i 2,100 100 500 1,100 400
6 Bourbon North Middletown 3 5,100 200 - .~ 4000 900
131 Boyle Danville 7 59,000 500 - 55,725 2,775
-4 Breathitt Jackson 2 4,000 300 - 2,900 800
5 Breckinridge Bewleyville 2 4,550 300 1,000 2,550 700
it Breckinridge Herdingburg 4 4,050 300 - 2,750 1,000
1 Callowsy Providence % 2,100 450 - 1,250 400
9 Carroll Carrollton 2 11,000 - - 10,300 700
5 Christian Blue Spring i 2,710 300 50. 1,460 800
4 Christian Crofton 3 4,600 300 - 3,300 1,000
12 Christian Dyer's Chapel 1 1,925 400 = 1,%25 200
4 Christian Garrottsburg 2 3,550 200 - 25950 800
5 Christizn Vest Union 1 2,400 100 o 1,800 500
4 & Clark Goff & 2,000 200 - 1,600 200
12 Clark Howard's Creek 2 5,000 300 - 4,200 500
6 Clsrk Jouett's Creek 1 3,500 150 — 2,950 400
9 Crittenden Marion 1 2,800 250 - 2,150 400
9 Daviess Green's Chapel i1 2,300 50 ~ 1,850 400
1 Daviess Pleasant Ridge 3 2,500 125 325 1,650 400
5 Fayette Avon g 2 54100 200 - 2,400 500
5 Fayette Czdentown 1 5,300 300 - 2,500 500
3 Fayette Coletown 2 3,800 300 ey T 5
12 Fayetts Dougless . 8 30,000 100 5700w o 1n
5 Fayette Ft. Springs 2 3,400 380 = 2,220 700
1 Fayette Uttingertown 2 3,408 840 600 1,666 300
3 Fleming County Trg. (Flemingsburg) 5 7,600 700 - 5,500 1,400
6 Floyd Tram 2 3,000 600 500 1,200 700
I3 Franklin Frankfort 16 96,000 10,500 - 82,900 2,600
1 Franklin Normal Hill #1 4 6,000 900 900 3,000 1,200
6 Franklin Normal Hill #2 4 6,000 = “ 5,480 540
1 Fulton Free Hill i A 2,500 600 - 1,500 400
8 Fulton Fulton 4 10,575 425 1,150 7,900 1,100
i Fulton Johnston 2 3,500 100 - 3,000 400
3 Fualton Lake Chapel 2 2,900 100 - 2,000 800
7 Fulton Sagsafras Ridge 1 2,700 100 200 2,000 400
6 Gallatin Park Ridge ik 1,800 450 - 750 400
2 Gerrard Scotts Fork 1 1,900 300 - 1,200 400
2 Gerrard White Qak 2 3,300 200 - 2,500 800
7 Grant Dry Ridge 1 5,700 - = 5,300 400
4 & 11 Graves County Trz. (Meyfield) 9 40,550 4,150 - 34,000 2,200
8 Graves Hickory : § 2,010 80 - 1,560 400
4 Graves Sedalia 1 2,500 - - 2,000 500
9 Graves Water Valley 1 2,625 125 - 2,100 400
5 Green Anderson 1 25100 100 - 1,500 500
5 Green Cedar Top 1 2,100 100 - 1,500 500
i Green Greensburg ! 1,200 400 - 400 400
5 Green Gresham 1 2,100 100 - 1,500 500
5 Green Hazel Ridge 1 2,400 300 - 1,600 500
5 Green Meadow Creek 1 2,400 300 - 1,600 500
10 Greenup Greenup 1 2,300 250 - 1,850 200
6 Herdin Elizabethtown 6 11,500 500 - 9,500 1,500
1 Hardin Perryville 1 1,500 100 - 1,000 400
8 Herdin West Point i 5 3,000 100 - 2,600 400
1&9 Harlan Harlen 4 7,500 920 350 5,450 800
7 Harrison Rogenwald 1 5 2,150 100 - 1,650 400
T Hart Munfordville 1 1,800 200 - 1,200 400
1 Henderson County Training (Corydon) 4 5,000 331 - 4,169 500
i Henry Eminence 3 3,000 425 - 2,075 500
1 Henry New Castle 2 2,275 275 - 1,500 500
4 Henry Smithfield 1 2,600 100 - 2,000 00
12 Jefferson Dorgey & s e Tf"‘~-zﬂsoo-- 7500
5 Jefferson Fastwood 2 5,2000 /200 - 4,300 | 70047
6 Jefferson Harris Kenndy (Point) 2 4,000 ;/'H 100~ 3,150 700
1 Jefferson Jacob 3 ~ 4,800 szg%- - 4,000 400
12 Jefferson Jeffersontown 6 21,876  JgMdl - 19,875 | 14700
12 Jefferson Newburg 6 20,000 Up 0 - 18,000 1,700
11 Jefferson s South Park 1 4,000 N 54400 2
3 Laurel London 3 4,400 400 - 3,000 ,000

VERSITY
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April 88, 1927

Dear Supte Rhoedns

You will find enclosed the Julius Rosenwald Mund
check Neo, 2222 payable to the Kentucky State Department of
Baucation for §400,00, to replenish your working capital
for dishurcement made on inspoction Neo. 3-F, Anuburn school
in Iogan county.
Enclooure Sincerely yeurs,

YcHenry Bhoods
State Departsent of Bducation,
Pronkfort, Kentucky

T TR TR
Lale = —



Yoy 7, 1987

Deoy Bupte hondos

4 ummume that the Julfus Bocowmid Rand on
Koy 5, 1927, made the following ria.tlcn far wur State o ald
in the oconstxucticn of Hogwo schoo ' heuen, clasnyoom
;ddttéomingl:m. :wmmmmmm;:x. 1027 end ending
e ¢

Lype _of Bohood Bgaher, dpount pox Type _Totald
Onc=terchies 7 $200 $1,400
Tre=tondhor 4 20000
Threeetonchor 3 Q0 2200
Tour=teachar a 31000 24000
Five=teachar i 3200 1200
Teachers' Home
i 00 500
Opoeyoon o 200 400
DIoerGoR 1 400 400

em odad sl |
cinms: o htﬂl for mm'um m‘.ﬁ

™he atd for ochools apd additions above a eixetonchor (o =
oveven=tenchar €0 ten-tea inclusive - is for county teraining
nchools or county high oin atﬂvm to mect otato requivcmonio
for high school otendardivation. g&en of the detalled plian SJeo
dictribution of aldd will be -aued @in e fov dayo.

1927, the Mumd agrece %o give aild for ohops
_numl'&siﬁmﬁnmu oroctod B"ommeo";;mm-
specifications furpiched oy roved Wy the Mmd, (b) on emple supply
of tooit be purchaved, md (o) o trained tendiar be provided %o 2nke

9%t far tho ue:gial ovopasaias in he Msmu:: of the
vork im your Sta ohal naamwmm ong from
time to time ch.m feol wi helpful in cecouring the greatest
bonaefi to mmmwmummmu.

ﬁwt-mg' Kontuoly




J. VIRGIL CHAPMAMN.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY P. H. HOPKINS, s S -
L. N. TAYLOR, AURAL SCHOOL AOENT
t f at* :A:.KH:?.E:U‘U:'V.}"I'" ScHooL Surzavisons
epartment of Education 555l e e
MILDRED LEW!IS, DinkcTom or Music
H. V. BELL. DIRRCTOR TEACHEN TRAINING

'RANKFORT 4. C. MiILLS,
MeHENRY RHOADS F.W. PETERSON,

SUPERINTENOENT PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
June 20, 1927

}Aumfou AND INEFECTOND

0. J. JONES,
ABBIBTANT SUPKRINTENDEMNTY

Mr SeL.Smith
Agent for the Julius Rosenwald Fund

Nashville, Tenn.

Dear 3Sir:

Bnclosed find check Noe 43 for $700.00 refund on working capital
for 1926,-1927. This amount exactly balances out our accountes

fl, % (9 7 P S Ny (:'("/’

Mary M.B or
Bookkee @

Y truly,



Dear Supt. Colvin:

You will find atteched The Juliue Rosenwald Fund

fugust 7, 1923

check #0990 to the order of the Kentucky ltate Department of lducatiom,:
for $2,500, es'working capital for the 1923-24 budget. :

Encl.

¢

 Bupt. Georpge Colvin,

ftate Departmont of *ducotion,

Fronifort, Kentucky

Gincerely yours,

‘ Vith very best wishes for the continued good work
in your State, I'em '

o



/ugust 14, 1923

Dear Jypte Colving

You will £ind inclosed The Julius llosenwald Tund
check No. 1000 payable to the Kentucky (tate Department of “ducation,
for $1,100, %o rephiuhh your working cepital for disbursements mede
on the following ochoolss '

2«C \ | : Verren Delefield £900.00
£eC Gellatin Task Ridge 400,00
Pnel. | ; Sincerely yours,

' Pupt. George Colvinm,

ftate Degpartment of lducatiom,
Fronkfort, Kentucky

I



September 10, 1923.

Dear Supte. Colvini
You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwnld Fund
check No. 1020, paysble to the Kentucky Gtate Departuent of Educae
tion, for §750.00, to replenish your working capital for disburpes
ment made on /pplicetion No. 12-C, Elizabethtown School, Hardin
County. _
Enel. : : Sincerely yours,
Supte George \colvim
State Department of Education,
Frankfort, Kentucky




October 1, 1923,

Deay Supt. Colvin:

You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund
check No. 1038, payable to the Kentucky State Department of Tducatiom,
for $900.00, to replenish your working capital for disbursement made
on ‘pplication No. 7-C, teachers' home at Frovidence School, Vebeter
County.

Encl. Eincerely yours,

Supt. George Colvin, .
Frankfort, Kentucky

]
AJ




October &, 1923.

Dear Supt. Colvin:

You will find inclosed The Julius Hosenwald FPund
check No. 1044, payadle %o the Kentucky State Department of Hducation,
for $540.00, to replenish your working capital for disbursement ﬁade
on’ /pplication Ne. 18-C, Normal Hill School #2, Franklia County.

Encl. Sincerely yours,
Supt. George Colvin,

State Department of Education,
Fropki'ort, Kentucky




October 18, 1023,

_ Deayr Supt. Colvinm:

You will find incloped The Julius Rosenweld Fund
check No. 1057, payeble to the Kentucky ‘tote Department of Education,
for $1,150, toc replenish your working capital for disbursements made
on the following schools: '

11leC Bath Feeled Oak - $400
"12«C Hardin Elizebethtown 750
Inecl. _ dincerely yours,

Bupt. CGeorge Colvin,
Prankfort, Kentucky

_‘ fﬁ{jl J (
- 3 e | |



Hovember 19, 1923,

Dear Dupt. Colvin: |
You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund

check #1092, payable to the Kentucky State Department of Fducation,
for $2,200.00, to replenish your working capital for disbursements
made on the following schools:

JpplXkcation Sounty School = —~mount__
1-C Perry Subedistrict $900.00
4=C Perry . Viceo 400,00

22«C Bourbon Hotth Middletown 900.00

¥nel. Sincerely yours,

Supt. George Colvin,
2tate Department of Fducation,
Frankfort, Kentucky



November 23, 1923,

Dear Supt. Colvin:

| You will £ind inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund
check #1094, payable to the Kentucky State Department of Rducation,
for $400.00, to replenish your working capital for disbursemcnt made
on Application No. 20-C, Louisa School, lawrence County.
Encl. Sincerely yours,
Supt. George Colvin, :

Frankfort, Kentucky



Decembér 2G, AusSs

Pear Fr. Putton:
You will Tind inclosed The Julius Rosenweld Tund

check No. 1128, payeble te the Keulucky “tate Depariment of

Tdueation, for §,100.00, to replenish your working capital for

disbursement made on “pplication No. 10-C, Baxdstowsn ichoul,

Helson County.

Fnel. ; Sinterely yours,

¥r. T. C. Putton, ’
¥orechead, Kentucky

— S e
N

=4

148



liaxch 29, 1934.

Dear Supt. Rhoads:

You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund
check No. 1224 payable to the Kentucky State Department of BEducation
for $700,00, to replenish your working capital for disbursement
‘made on Application No. 24-C, Harris Kemmedy (Point) school in
Jefferson County.

Inecl. Sincerely yours,
Supt. lcHenry Rhoads, ;

State Department of Education
Frankfort, Kentucky



June 19, 1924.

Dear Supt. McRhoads!

You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwald
Fund check FHe. 1312 payable to the Kentucky State Department of
Bducation for $700.00, to replenish your working capital for
disbursement mode on Application Ne. 21-C, Trem School in Mloyd
County.
Enclosure S8incerely yours,

Supt. Henry McRhoods,
Trankfort, Kantm.‘ky



September 15, 1924.

Dear Supt. Rhoads:

You will find inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund
check No. 1378 payable to the Kentucky State Department of Education
for $400,00, to replenish your working copital for disbursement made
on.:‘-ppncntion No. 1=-D, Mynfordville school in Hart county.
Enclosure S8incerely yours,

Supt. McHenry Rhoads, |

State Department of ¥ducstion,
Frenkfort, Kentucky



December 29, 1924.

Dear Supt. Rhouds?

' You will £ind inclosed The Julius Rosenwald Fund
ehpok No. 14956 payable to the Kentucky State Department of Educction
for $400,00, to roeimburse your department for the asmount spent on
Application No. 4-D, Dry Ridge school in Grent County.

Enclosure - \ Bincerely yours,

Supt. MeHenry Rhouds, | ' A oY o8
Frankfort, Lentucky :
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